13.0490.03005 Title.05000

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO REENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1332

Page 4, line 11, overstrike "A" and insert immediately thereafter "An alternative"

- Page 5, line 14, overstrike "information"
- Page 5, line 22, after "election" insert "and will be a qualified elector of the precinct"
- Page 5, line 30, after "available" insert "or tribal identification number or a copy of the voter's alternate form of identification approved by the secretary of state under subdivision c of subsection 1 of section 16.1-05-07"

Page 5, after line 30 insert:

"<u>2.</u>"

- Page 6, line 1, after "name" insert "to the application"
- Page 6, line 7, overstrike "2." and insert immediately thereafter:
 - "3. If the applicant does not possess an approved form of identification as provided for under subsection 1 of section 16.1-05-07, the application also must be signed by another qualified elector who, by signing, certifies that the applicant is a qualified elector. The secretary of state shall prescribe the form of the certification required under this subsection.
 - <u>4.</u>"

Page 6, line 13, overstrike "3." and insert immediately thereafter "5."

- Page 6, line 16, replace "4." with "6."
- Page 7, line 11, replace "subsection" with "subsections"
- Page 7, line 11, after "9" insert "and 11"

Page 8, line 5, remove "not"

Page 8, line 6, after the underscored period insert "The fee is eight dollars."

Renumber accordingly